
PLUMSTED

JACKSON

LAKEWOOD
BRICK

PT PLEASANT
BEACH

PT PLEASANT 

BAY HEAD

MANTOLOKING

TOMS RIVER

MANCHESTER

LAKEHURST

LAVALLETTE

SEASIDE HEIGHTS

SEASIDE PARK

BERKELEY

LACEY

OCEAN

BARNEGAT

STAFFORD

EAGLESWOOD

LITTLE EGG 
HARBOR

TUCKERTON

BARNEGAT LIGHT

LONG BEACH

HARVEY CEDARS

LONG BEACH

SURF CITY

SHIP BOTTOM

LONG BEACH

BEACH HAVEN

LONG BEACH

ISLAND 
HEIGHTS

BEACHWOODSOUTH TR

OCEAN GATE

PINE BEACH

NJ0029408

NJ0026018

NJ0028142

NJ0080055

NJG0136387

NJG0084361

NJG0136492

NJ0062090

NJG0064823

NJ00134813

NJ0090158

NJ0090344

NJG0085286

NJ0104264

NJ0084794

NJG0085014

NJG0085324

NJG0140368

NJG0132560

NJG0085278

NJG0100404

NJ0083186

NJG0085138

NJG0141933

NJG0089010

NJG0088951

NJG0084387

NJG0133205

NJG0084492

NJ0108963

NJG0112658

NJG0084697

NJG0157309

NJG0086860

NJG0108545

NJG0133183

NJG0101621

NJG0136913

NJ0108963

NJG0168181

NJG0084212

NJ0109193

NJG0136719

NJG0133175

NJG0089788

NJ0132225

NJ0109193

NJ0132225

NJG0168181

NJG0133175

NJG0154105

FUTURE WASTEWATER SERVICE AREA MAP
AMENDING THE FOLLOWING AREAWIDE WATER QUALITY

MANAGEMENT PLAN: OCEAN

µ
Submitted by Ocean County as Wastewater 
Management Planning Agency
Date of Current Submittal: 01/08/2015
Sources: NJ Department of Environmental Protection
               Ocean County Utilities Authority 

Locations of future pum p  stations, m ajor interce p tors, and  trunk sewers are b e ing p rovid e d  for ge neral inform ation only and  will 
not serve as the b asis for any future consistency d eterm inations or p erm it reviews unless the pum p  station, m ajor interce p tor or 
trunk sewer is part of a State or fe d erally fund e d  p roje ct.  
 
Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:15, Rip arian zones are: 300 fe et from  top  of b ank (or ce nterline of a first ord er stream  where no b ank is 
ap p are nt) for waters d esignate d  as Category One and  all upstream  trib utaries within the sam e HU C 14; 150 fe et for waters 
d esignate d  Trout Prod uction and  all upstream  waters; 150 fe et for water d esignate d  Trout M ainte nance and  all upstream  waters 
within on linear m ile as m easure d  along the le ngth of the re gulate d  water; 150 fe et or any segm e nts of water flowing through an 
area that contains d ocum e nte d  hab itat for a threatene d  or end angere d  sp e cies of p lant or anim al, which is critically d e p e nd e nt on 
the surface water b od y for survival, and  all upstream  waters (includ ing trib utaries) within one linear m ile as m easure d  along the 
le ngth of the surface water b od y; 150 fe et for waters that run through acid -p rod ucing soils. And ; 50 fe et for all waters not 
d esignate d  as C1, trout waters, critically water d e p e nd e nt Threatene d  and/or End angere d  Sp e cies Hab itat, or associate d  with acid  
soils.  
 
Surface waters that are d esignate d  Category One are liste d  in the Surface W ater Quality Stand ard s at N.J.A.C 7:9B. The 
De p artm e nt’s “Surface W ater Quality Stand ard s” GIS d ata layer was utilize d  to d eterm ine these waters. The ap p licab le 300 foot 
b uffer has b e e n ap p lie d  to these waterways and  re m ove d  from  the p rop ose d  sewer servic e areas on the m ap p ing. Lesser wid th 
b uffers have not b e e n grap hically re m ove d  from  the sewer service area b ut are not prop ose d  for sewer service. Jurisd ictional 
d eterm inations b y the De p artm e nt will b e utilize d  to d eterm ine the exte nt of the sewer servic e area on ind ivid ual lots.  
 
All existing, new, or exp and e d  ind ustrial pretreatm e nt facilities re q uiring Significant Ind ire ct U ser (SIU ) p erm its and /or 
Treatm e nt W orks Ap p rovals, and  which are locate d  within the sp e cifie d  sewer service area, are d e e m e d  to b e consistent.  
 
Pre-existing grant cond itions and  re q uire m e nts (from  Fe d eral and  State grants or loans for sewage facilities) which p rovid e for 
restriction of sewer service to e nvironm e ntally sensitive areas, are unaffe cte d  b y the ad op tion of this W M P and  com p liance is 
re q uire d .  
 
Deve lop m e nt in areas m ap p e d  as wetland s, flood  p rone areas, suitab le hab itat for end angere d  and threatene d  sp e cies as id e ntifie d  
on the De p artm e nt’s Land scap e M ap s of Hab itat for End angere d , Threatene d  and  Other Priority W ild life as Rank 3, 4 and  5, 
Natural Heritage Priority Sites, rip arian zones, ste e p  slop es, or d esignate d  river areas m ay b e sub je ct to sp e cial regulation und er 
Fe d eral or State statutes or rules, and  intereste d  p ersons should  che ck with the De p artm e nt for the latest inform ation. De p iction of 
e nvironm e ntal features shall b e for ge neral inform ation p urp oses only, and  shall not b e constructe d  to d e fine the le gal ge ograp hic 
jurisd iction of such statutes or rules.  
 
Areas locate d  within the watershe d  of a Freshwater One (FW 1) stream , as classifie d  in the Surface W ater Quality Stand ard s, 
and /or that have Class 1-A ground  water (Ground  W ater of Sp e cial Ecological Significance), as classifie d  in the Ground  W ater 
Quality Stand ard s, are id e ntifie d  as “Non-d e grad ation water area b ase d  on the Surface W ater Quality Stand ard s, at N.J.A.C. 7:(B, 
and /or the Ground  W ater Quality Stand ard s at N.J.A.C. 7:9-6. W here this re q uire m e nt has b e e n stud ie d  and  reviewe d  as part of 
the W M P p rocess this classification ap p ears on M ap  #3. Non-d e grad ation water areas shall b e m aintaine d  in the ir natural state 
(set asid e for p osterity) and  are sub je ct to restrictions includ ing, b ut not lim ite d  to, the following: 1) DEP will not ap p rove any 
p ollutant d ischarge to ground  water nor ap p rove any hum an activity which results in a d e grad ation of natural quality exce p t for 
the up grad e of continue d  op eration of existing facilities serving existing d eve lop m e nt. For ad d itional inform ation p lease se e the 
Surface W ater Quality Stand ard s at N.J.A.C. 7:9B, and /or the Ground  W ater Quality Stand ard s at N.J.A.C. 7:9-6. 
 
For facilities (includ ing b ut not lim ite d  to sewer conne ctions, sewer exte nsions and  on-site treatm e nt p lants) which are locate d  in 
the Pine land s Area, as d e fine d  at N.J.S.A. 13:18A-11, the ap p roval of the Pine land s Com m ission p ursuant to the re q uire m e nts of 
the Pine land s Com p re he nsive m anage m e nt Plan (CM P) is re q uire d  p rior to construction.  All facilities and  activities includ e d  
within this W M P should  b e consistent with the re q uire m e nts of the CM P. 
  
Prop ose d  d eve lop m e nts tying into existing and  p rop ose d  sewer service areas which re q uire coastal p erm its m ust d e m onstrate 
com p liance with all ap p licab le se ctions of the Coastal Zone M anage m e nt rules includ ing, b ut not lim ite d  to, W etland s (N.J.A.C. 
7:7E-3.27), W etland s Buffers (N.J.A.C. 7:7E-3.38), Se cond ary Im p acts (N.J.A.C. 7:7E-6.3), Pub lic Facility U se Policies 
(N.J.A.C 7:7E-7.6), W ater Quality (N.J.A.C. 7:7E-8.4), Ground  W ater U se (N.J.A.C. 7:7E-8.6) and  the p olicies und er General 
Land  Areas rules, Sub chap ters 5, 5A and  5B. 

Michael D. Georgalas
GIS Specialist I
Ocean County
129 Hooper Ave.
P.O. Box 2191
Toms River, NJ 08753
(732)-929-2054

Prepared By:

Pinelands Area
CAFRA Area
Major Sewer Lines
Roads
OCUA WPCF
Non-discharge Areas 0 2 4 6 81 Miles

Sewer Service Area
DGW
T1
OCUA Northern DSW (NJ0028142)
OCUA Central DSW (NJ0029408)
OCUA Southern DSW (NJ0026018)
PMUA (Proposed) DSW (NJ0226271)

DISCHARGE TO GROUNDWATER (DGW) NJPDES
Indian Rock Campground NJ0084794
Jackson Acres NJ0090158
Jackson Factory Outlet NJ0108963
Jensens Mobile Home Park NJ0080055
Land O' Pines NJ0083186
Maple Glen NJ0062090
Metedeconk National Golf Club NJ0109193
New Egypt Middle School NJ0104264
Ocean County Vo-Tech School NJ00134813
Pine Barrens Golf Course NJ0132225
South Wind Village / United MHP NJ0090344

SANITARY SUBSURFACE DISPOSAL (T1) NJPDES
Albocondo Campground NJG0085324
Baker's Acres Campground Inc NJG0085286
Bayview Park Ltd NJG0084492
Brighton at Barnegat NJG0084361
Butterfly Campground NJG0085138
Cedar Glen Homes Inc NJG0136492
Cedar Glen West Inc NJG0136387
Citta Boy Scout Camp NJG0101621
Colliers Mills Mobile Home Park Inc. NJG0084387
Double Trouble State Park NJG0133183
Doves Mills Apartments NJG0136719
Forest Resource Education Center - State Nursery NJG0133205
Harmony Hideaway Campground NJG0089010
Island Beach State Park NJG0133175
Jackson Colonial Arms Apartments NJG0136913
Lakewood Rest Home NJG0089788
Long Beach RV Resort NJG0132560
Luxury Mobile Home Park NJG0084697
Manchester Village NJG0141933
Maple Lakes Campground NJG0088951
Meadowbrook Village NJG0140368
New Egypt Speedway NJG0154105
New Egypt Trailer Park NJG0084212
Oak Grove Mobile Home Park NJG0157309
Ocean County Vo Tech School NJG0108545
Pinewood Estates NJG0064823
Pleasant Garden Apartments NJG0100404
Ridgeway Industrial Park NJG0168181
Ridgeway Manufactured Housing Community NJG0085014
Shady Lake Park Inc NJG0086860
Shady Oak Trailer Park NJG0112658
Tip Tam Camping Resort NJG0085278


