

DISCHARGE TO GROUNDWATER (DGW)	NJPDES
Indian Rock Campground	NJ0084794
Jackson Acres	NJ0090158
Jackson Factory Outlet	NJ0108963
Jensens Mobile Home Park	NJ0080055
Land O' Pines	NJ0083186
Maple Glen	NJ0062090
Metedeconk National Golf Club	NJ0109193
New Egypt Middle School	NJ0104264
Ocean County Vo-Tech School	NJ00134813
Pine Barrens Golf Course	NJ0132225
South Wind Village / United MHP	NJ0090344
SANITARY SUBSURFACE DISPOSAL (T1)	NJPDES
Albocondo Campground	NJG0085324
Baker's Acres Campground Inc	NJG0085286
Bayview Park Ltd	NJG0084492
Brighton at Barnegat	NJG0084361
ButterflyCampground	NJG0085138
Cedar Glen Homes Inc	NJG0136492
Cedar Glen West Inc	N IG0136387

Albocondo Campground	NJG0085324
Baker's Acres Campground Inc	NJG0085286
Bayview Park Ltd	NJG0084492
Brighton at Barnegat	NJG0084361
ButterflyCampground	NJG0085138
Cedar Glen Homes Inc	NJG0136492
Cedar Glen West Inc	NJG0136387
Citta Boy Scout Camp	NJG0101621
Colliers Mills Mobile Home Park Inc.	NJG0084387
Double Trouble State Park	NJG0133183
Doves Mills Apartments	NJG0136719
Forest Resource Education Center - State Nursery	NJG0133205
Harmony Hideaway Campground	NJG0089010
Island Beach State Park	NJG0133175
Jackson Colonial Arms Apartments	NJG0136913
Lakewood Rest Home	NJG0089788
Long Beach RV Resort	NJG0132560
Luxury Mobile Home Park	NJG0084697
Manchester Village	NJG0141933
Maple Lakes Campground	NJG0088951
Meadowbrook Village	NJG0140368
New Egypt Speedway	NJG0154105
New Egypt Trailer Park	NJG0084212
Oak Grove Mobile Home Park	NJG0157309
Ocean County Vo Tech School	NJG0108545
Pinewood Estates	NJG0064823
Pleasant Garden Apartments	NJG0100404
Ridgeway Industrial Park	NJG0168181
Ridgeway Manufactured Housing Community	NJG0085014
Shady Lake Park Inc	NJG0086860
Shady Oak Trailer Park	NJG0112658
Tip Tam Camping Resort	NJG0085278

Submitted by Ocean County as Wastewater Management Planning Agency Date of Current Submittal: 01/08/2015 Sources: NJ Department of Environmental Protection Ocean County Utilities Authority

FUTURE WASTEWATER SERVICE AREA MAP AMENDING THE FOLLOWING AREAWIDE WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT PLAN: OCEAN

Prepared By: Michael D. Georgalas **GIS Specialist I** Ocean County 129 Hooper Ave. P.O. Box 2191 Toms River, NJ 08753 (732)-929-2054

SHIMMAN STANKIN